H \$65.00 46427

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM415288 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THE PRIVATEBANK AND TRUST COMPANY		02/01/2017	Chartered Bank: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BRINKHOFF & MONOSON, INC. (NKA RED MONKEY FOODS, INC.)
Street Address:	6751 W. KINGS STREET
City:	SPRINGFIELD
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	65802
Entity Type:	Corporation: MISSOURI

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4642771	GOOD FLAVORS	
Registration Number:	3091163	RED MONKEY	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2138960400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2138915604

Email: aarnelle@buchalter.com

Correspondent Name: Amy Arnelle

Address Line 1: 1000 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1500 Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017

NAME OF SUBMITTER:
Amy Arnelle
SIGNATURE:
/Amy Arnelle/
DATE SIGNED:
02/07/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=EXECUTED Trademark Release (Red Monkey)#page1.tif source=EXECUTED Trademark Release (Red Monkey)#page2.tif source=EXECUTED Trademark Release (Red Monkey)#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005983 FRAME: 0236

900394222

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant/Applicant:

BRINKHOFF & MONOSON, INC.

Trademarks:

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT A

TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

February 1, 2017

WHEREAS, BRINKHOFF & MONOSON, INC., a Missouri corporation (collectively, the "Company"), owns the trademarks listed on the attached Exhibit A, now registered or in the process of registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, the Companies entered into that certain Agreement dated as of March 14, 2014 (the "Agreement") with The PrivateBank and Trust Company (the "Secured Party"), a true and correct copy of which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 18, 2014 at Reel 5238, Frame 0688.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby:

- 1. releases all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of the Secured Party pursuant to the Agreement in the trademarks and trademark applications more fully described on **Exhibit A** and reassigns to the Company without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, and the goodwill associated therewith; and
- 2. authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

[Signature Page Follows]

141045565 v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005983 FRAME: 0237 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Termination of Trademark Security Interest to be executed by its duly authorized officer effective as of the date above first written.

SECURED PARTY:

THE PRIVATEBANK AND TRUST COMPANY

Name: Peter Biladero

Title: Commercial Banking Officer

Address:

70 West Madison Avenue, Suite 200

Chicago, IL 60602

EXHIBIT A

Mark	Filing Date	App No.	Reg. No.	Reg Date.	Owner
GOOD	01/02/2014	86/156393	4642771	11/18/2014	Brinkhoff & Monoson, Inc.
RED MONKEY	78/407741	4/26/04	3,091,163	5/9/06	Brinkhoff & Monoson, Inc.

141045565 v2

RECORDED: 02/07/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 005983 FRAME: 0239